
1L 0 3L 0 5B 6

1 LF 2 (3) 65

6 2B 4 11 10 CF 2 (3) 11

11 SS 3 11

22 C 2 (4) 11 35 C 4 (3) 41 2 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 11 1 1 21 11 1 1 23 2

2 1 11  1 2 1 55 2 17 2 2 1  2

3 1 16 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 11+

4 2 16  19 4 1 1  1 4 2 3  16*

5 4^ 16 1 5 3 2 1 5 3 5 4

6 35 55 3 1 6 35 55 3 1 6 45 55 2 17*

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 18 H/R 2 18 H/R 3 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
29 91 0 .231 36 91 0 .220 42 79 15 .177

5D 6 5A 4 3A 2

8 LF 3 (3) 65 1 1B 4 65 11 1B 3 65

9 CF 2 (2) 65 3 2B 4 65

10 RF 3 (3) 65 11 SS 3 43 6 RF 2 (2) 65

12 3B 4 13

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 24 R 6 1 1 21 6 1 2 23 R 6

2 1 11 + 17 2 2 1  11* 2 2 1  6

3 2 1 16 3 2 1 17 3 2 2 39

4 2 3  6 4 2 4  17 4 2 2  6

5 5 5 11+ 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 16*

6 5 55 2 39 6 5 55 2 39 6 5 5 11*

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 23 H/R 3 23 H/R 2 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
31 53 2 .189 32 50 2 .160 23 47 1 .106

3L 0 3K 2 1L 0

28 1B 3 45

8 2B 3 65

2 SS 4 11

16 C 2 (6) 41 39 3B 3 56

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 17 1 1 23 3 1 2 21 R 1

2 2 16  16 2 1 11  11 2 35 55 2 11

3 2 2 6 3 1 1 2 3 5 1 1

4 2 16  11 4 2 3  1 4 35 1  1

5 4 2 6 5 3 16 18 5 35 5 17

6 5 16 39 6 45 60 3 6 6 45 55 2 17

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 23 H/R 3 20 H/R 3 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
16 41 0 .073 44 127 0 .228 29 99 0 .182

Jorge MATEO R
2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE
Gary SANCHEZ R Alex JACKSON R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 4 16 4 4 60 31 1K 60

2 32 9 37 32 9 29 32 26*

5 37 36 32 7 36 5* 3* 36

57 32 58 30 32 10/59 57 27 36

3 10 36 30 10 36 30 4C 36

42 1 11 42 1 10 42* 45 8**

32 29 29
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 27 32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
5 .297 .418 5 .290 .473 1 .217 .266

Ryan NODA L
2025 SF-BAL 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 CHI (A)-BAL
Daniel JOHNSON L Luis VAZQUEZ R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
1*

29 27 31 2* 27

31 3* 60 31

26*

31 5*

31 37 5 36

57 5

37 4 36

5 4 31 5 4*

20 36

5 36

27 3157 27 31 57

45 9*

36

30 5C 36 30 5* 36 3*

47 5 9*

29 25 29

47 45 9* 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 24
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .246 .302 1 .208 .240 1 .276 .170

Maverick HANDLEY R Marcelo MAYER L Triston CASAS L
2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BOSTON 2025 BOSTON

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 3 16 13 1 16 31 4 36

37 32 16 29 32 59/8 29 32 8

5 4 36 5 3 36 5 5 36

57 32 16 57 45 58 30 1 31

3 9 36 30 5K 36 30 8 36

42 32 16 47 1K 59/11 47 3 8

27 22 25
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 10 10 26 32 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.272 .402 3
OBP SLG

0 .133 .073 4 .303.277



3D 3 5C 6 3A 3

12 1B 4 41 4 LF 3 (3) 65

8 2B 4 65 5 CF 2 (3) 65 6 2B 3 65

2 SS 4 11 3 RF 2 (2) 65 16 RF 3 (3) 65 12 SS 3 65

9 3B 4 65 12 3B 4 65 24 3B 3 46

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 10 21 1 1 10** 33 L 3 1 2 24 17*

2 1 11 + 18 2 1 11 + 5 2 5^ 55 2 1

3 2 1 1 3 10+ 16 4 3 35 2 1

4 35 1  1 4 1 16  2 4 35 16  1

5 4 5 1 5 2 16 11* 5 35 5 17

6 35 55 3 11 6 45 55 4 18 6 35 16 11

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 5 21 H/R 2 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
30 96 2 .260 41 81 9 .296 47 96 2 .125

3L 0 3A 3 3A 4

19 LF 3 (3) 24 20 1B 4 66

1 CF 2 (2) 65 1 2B 4 65

5 RF 2 (2) 65 35 SS 3 62

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 24 R 11 1 2 21 2 1 1 21 16

2 2 1  2 2 2 1  3 2 1 16  17

3 2 3 2 3 2 1 16* 3 1 16 1

4 2 16  17 4 4 1  16* 4 2 16  11

5 5 16 3 5 5 4 11 5 2 16 3

6 45 16 17 6 45 5 1 6 45 16 2

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 21 H/R 1 20 H/R 2 20
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
27 70 0 .129 23 67 1 .134 36 66 2 .106

2K 2 3L 0 2A 6

5 1B 4 65 1 LF 2 (2) 11 1 LF 1 (2) 11 1 LF 2 (3) 11

1 2B 4 11 3 CF 3 (4) 65

1 RF 2 (2) 65 9 RF 4 (4) 65

16 C 2 (6) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 23 R 6 1 2 21 11 1 4 21 1

2 2 2  16 2 2 11  2 2 35 2  1

3 2 2 6 3 2 2 1 3 35 5 1

4 4 2  6 4 35 3  18 4 35 50  1

5 5 5 6 5 5 5 1 5 35 50 11

6 5 55 2 11 6 45 55 3 3 6 35 60 2 1

AGE BUNT 4 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 23 H/R 4 18 H/R 3 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
25 54 0 .167 25 35 0 .257 12 32 1 .219

Vinny CAPRA R
2025 BOSTON 2025 BOSTON 2025 MIL-CHI (A)
Nick SOGARD B Nate EATON R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 3 36 4* 4* 16 4* 27^ 16

29 27 60/6 2* 32 21 37 32 16

5 4* 36 5* 4* 16 32 2* 36

57 45 58 57 32 58 57 32 16

30 10 36 3 7* 36 3* 7 36

62 1 60 42 1* 8* 42 45 8*

27 28 28
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 2 10 25 32 18 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .317 .344 1 .348 .383 1 .157 .177

Jacob AMAYA R
2025 TOR-CHI (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A)
Will ROBERTSON L Tim ELKO R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
3

2 32 16 37 32

31 1 16 31

9*

36 5*

36 31 32 16

57 27^

2* 27^ 16

5 4 36 37 4

4* 16

3 16

27 8*57 32 16 57

45 11

16

3 36 36 3* 5 36 3*

42 45 26*

27 26 26

47 32 26 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 10 10 27 32 10 10 24
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .173 .143 4 .194 .328 0 .139 .121

Nick MATON L Korey LEE R Dominic FLETCHER L
2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A)

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 5 31 31 4 57 31 1* 60

37 2 8 29 27 8 29 27 8*

5 5K 36 32 5 31 5 4* 31

31 4 31 57 1 60 32 45 60

30 20 36 3 20 31 30 5* 31

47 5 9 42 3 8 47 1 9*

28 26 27
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 26 34 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

18 13

.333 .429 1
OBP SLG

2 .286 .315 1 .469.265



2A 2 2L 0 4A 2

2 LF 2 (3) 11 6 LF 3 (3) 65

20 CF 3 (3) 66

26 RF 2 (3) 11 5 RF 2 (3) 65 3 RF 3 (3) 65

3 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 32 L 1 1 1 22 R 17 1 2 21 5

2 35 55 2 11 2 1 55 2 2 2 2 11 * 2

3 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 16 19

4 35 1  17 4 2 2  11 4 4^ 16  16

5 4 5 1 5 5 4 17 5 5^ 16 11

6 35 60 2 1 6 45 55 2 1 6 45 55 3 3

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 18 H/R 2 19 H/R 5 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
31 71 1 .197 16 41 0 .220 31 88 2 .239

2L 0 4A 5 1L 0

17 CF 3 (3) 66

19 3B 3 46 10 C 3 (1) 26

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 23 R 1 1 1 21 17 1 10 21 11

2 35 55 2 1 2 2 1  6 2 2 11  19

3 35 1 1 3 2 2 6 3 10 1 1

4 35 1  1 4 2 2  11 4 35 11  1

5 35 1 17 5 2 4 39 5 5 4 1

6 35 5 11 6 5 5 6 6 45 55 5 19

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 18 H/R 2 23 H/R 5 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
21 47 0 .106 17 38 2 .105 10 35 0 .343

3G 4 4A 1 2A 1

18 LF 3 (3) 65 4 1B 4 65 15 LF 2 (3) 66 28 LF 2 (2) 66

30 CF 4 (3) 66

18 RF 2 (2) 65 11 RF 3 (3) 11 1 RF 2 (2) 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 27 4 1 10 21 11 1 1 22 5

2 2 11 + 16 2 1 11 * 19 2 2 1  2

3 2 2 11 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 17

4 4^ 2  17 4 2 1  2 4 2 3  6

5 5 16 6 5 4 4 1 5 4 5 11

6 45 55 2 2 6 45 55 2 16 6 45 55 2 3

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 21 H/R 4 20 H/R 3 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
64 100 2 .210 34 98 1 .245 37 88 1 .170

Matt VIERLING R
2025 CLEVELAND 2025 CLEVELAND 2025 DETROIT
Johnathan RODRIGUEZ R George VALERA L

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
13 4 36 31 5 31 4 4 16

11 32 9/59 29 2 9 37 32 41

5 4 36 5 5 36 5 5 16

57 32 59 57 4 59 57 32 26*

12 5* 36 3 20 36 3 10 16

42 1 8* 47 5 10 42 3 9/59

25 24 28
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .260 .366 2 .333 .415 1 .310 .307

Tomas NIDO R
2025 DETROIT 2025 DETROIT 2025 DETROIT
Jace JUNG L Ryan KREIDLER R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4*

37 2 36 2* 32

4 5 36 4*

36

36 5

36 4 32 36

57 32

2 32 6

5 8 36 5* 5*

15 36

36 36

32 3657 4 36 57

2* 26*

31

3 20 36 3* 20 36 3

42 27 26

24 27 31

47 5 31 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 18 10 24 32 10 10 24 32 4 10 24
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .236 .106 0 .190 .105 0 .361 .343

Chas MCCORMICK R Zach DEZENZO R Cooper HUMMEL B
2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON 2025 BAL-HOU

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 4 16 31 4 36 4* 5 31

37 45 60 2 32 41 2 3 11/56

5 5+ 16 5 5 36 5 8 36

57 32 26 57 32 60 57 4 31

3 6 36 3 20 36 3* 20 36

42 1K 9/59 42 3 9 62 5 9*

30 24 30
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 26 32 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.321 .367 3
OBP SLG

1 .279 .290 2 .273.298



5C 6 3K 2 4A 5

9 LF 3 (3) 65 7 LF 2 (3) 65

21 CF 3 (3) 66 3 CF 3 (4) 65

1 RF 3 (3) 65 22 SS 4 51 7 RF 3 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 11* 1 1 21 6 1 1 21 6

2 2 11 + 1 2 2 11  11 2 1 11 * 6

3 2 2 17* 3 2 2 6 3 2 1 17*

4 3 2  2 4 2 2  18 4 2 2  19*

5 5 4 1 5 2 4 17 5 3 4 39

6 45 55 2 1 6 5 55 2 39 6 5 55 3 11*

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 3 23 H/R 3 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
32 70 7 .157 22 50 0 .220 15 47 3 .255

4A 3 3L 0 2L 0

1 LF 2 (2) 11

13 2B 3 54 9 2B 4 25

33 RF 3 (4) 43

1 3B 4 65 8 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 11* 1 1 21 6 1 3^ 21 17

2 1 1  6 2 1 1  17 2 35 11  11

3 1 1 6 3 1 1 16 3 35 3 1

4 2 1  39 4 2 1  6 4 35 16  1

5 2 4 6 5 4 4 11 5 35 16 17

6 5 55 2 16* 6 5 5 39 6 45 55 2 1

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 1 23 H/R 2 23 H/R 3 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
13 42 1 .167 20 32 0 .125 35 99 0 .182

4A 1 3L 0 3L 0

6 1B 4 65 5 LF 2 (3) 65 17 LF 3 (3) 66

4 2B 4 11

8 RF 2 (3) 65 6 RF 2 (3) 65

3 3B 4 65 10 C 3 (6) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 24 R 39 1 1 21 6 1 2 21 3

2 1 11 * 6 2 1 1  6 2 2 11  2

3 2 1 16* 3 1 1 6 3 4 2 5

4 3 3  11 4 1 1  6 4 35 3  19

5 5 4 17 5 3 3 11 5 5 5 11

6 5 55 2 6 6 5 5 39 6 45 55 4 16

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 23 H/R 1 23 H/R 4 20
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
37 69 1 .174 23 60 0 .083 20 60 0 .300

Zach COLE L
2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON
Jacob MELTON L Zack SHORT R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
69 4B 36 4 4 36 31 4* 36

37 32 31 29 32 9 37 32 11

5 5+ 36 5 5 36 32* 5* 36

57 32 31 57 45 60 57 32 9*

3* 7** 36 30 8K 36 3 20 36

47 2* 26* 42 2K 9 47 3* 11

24 30 24
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 10 10 26 32 10 10 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .234 .186 2 .291 .380 4 .327 .553

Hunter RENFROE R
2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON 2025 KANSAS CITY
Brice MATTHEWS R Shay WHITCOMB R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
27

2* 32 11 2 27

37 3 9* 4

8

36 5

31 31 3 16

57 32

29 32 56

5 4 36 5 27

5 36

4 36

27 3137 32 9* 57

45 9

16

3* 9* 36 3 27 36 30

42 1 60

23 26 33

42 32 11 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 18 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
4 .222 .452 1 .125 .219 0 .241 .242

Cavan BIGGIO L MJ MELENDEZ L Carter JENSEN L
2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 KANSAS CITY

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 5 31 31 3 31 31 5 60

29 2 31 1 32 31 29 1 8

5 7 36 32 4 36 32 5 31

57 4 31 1 45 31 57 3 21

30 20 36 1 10 36 3 20 31

47 5 8 47 1 8 47 4 11

30 26 21
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.154 .167 3
OBP SLG

1 .296 .246 1 .550.391



5B 6 2A 2 3A 1

13 LF 3 (3) 65 2 1B 4 65

5 2B 4 65 28 CF 3 (3) 66 8 2B 3 22

5 SS 4 65 5 RF 3 (3) 65 14 SS 3 53

3 3B 4 11 23 C 3 (0) 66 32 3B 3 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 10** 27 X 2 1 1 21 1 1 4 24 1

2 2 11 ** 11+ 2 1 11 * 19 2 35 11 * 1

3 3 16 4 3 2 1 16* 3 35 1 11

4 35 16  32 4 2 1  11 4 35 3  18

5 5 16 2 5 4 5 1 5 35 5 17

6 45 55 4 16* 6 45 55 3 2 6 35 55 2 1

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 5 20 H/R 5 20 H/R 4 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
64 50 21 .280 25 45 1 .244 56 114 1 .202

4F 4 3F 2 5L 0

21 LF 3 (3) 65 7 LF 2 (3) 65

12 2B 3 65 14 CF 2 (2) 65 16 2B 2 45 12 CF 2 (3) 11

12 RF 3 (3) 65 15 SS 3 42 9 RF 2 (3) 11

3 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 24 17 1 10+ 21 2 1 1 21 17

2 2 1  11+ 2 2 11  17 2 35 11  1

3 2 1 4 3 2 1 4 3 3 2 1

4 2 4  17 4 4 55 2 11 4 35 2  11

5 5^ 16 6 5 5 4 3 5 35 3 1

6 45 55 2 2 6 45 55 2 17 6 35 55 3 1

AGE BUNT 4 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 21 H/R 4 21 H/R 3 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
58 113 2 .186 31 83 1 .205 31 69 0 .232

5C 6 3L 0 3L 0

2 LF 2 (2) 65 12 1B 4 11

2 CF 2 (2) 65 1 2B 4 65

22 RF 2 (3) 24 13 SS 4 43

3 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 1 1 1 21 11 1 1 21 11

2 2 55 1 16* 2 1 55 1 1 2 1 11  6

3 4 1 11+ 3 1 1 17 3 1 1 17

4 35 3  1 4 1 1  1 4 1 1  6

5 5 5 17* 5 3 2 2 5 2 2 17

6 35 55 2 1 6 45 55 2 17 6 5 55 2 39

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 1 18 H/R 3 19 H/R 2 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
28 58 4 .172 19 42 0 .167 13 42 0 .190

Kevin NEWMAN R
2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)
Tyler TOLBERT R Luke MAILE R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4** 33 16 4 5 36 4 32 31

2* 32 21* 29 1 7* 2 32 58

5+ 36 16 5 5 36 5 27 36

57 1K 57* 57 4 60 57 27 26

3* 36 36 30 20 36 3 1 36

42* 1B 8** 42 4 8 42 45 9

27 34 31
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 2 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 18 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .321 .380 1 .346 .356 2 .209 .272

Matthew LUGO R
2025 LA (N)-LA (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)
Chris TAYLOR R Tim ANDERSON R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
2

29 32 56 37 32

31 4 60 4

26

36 14

36 4 32 36

31 32

11 32 9

5 37 36 5 6

15 36

34 36

32 3157 32 16 57

45 60

8

30 10F 36 30 10 36 12

42 32 11

34 31 24

42 2 9* 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 18 10 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .256 .301 0 .258 .241 4 .243 .464

Gustavo CAMPERO B Logan DAVIDSON B Denzer GUZMAN R
2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 ATH-LA (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 4* 31 31 3 21 31 32 36

29 1K 9* 37 32 36 37 32 9

5 8* 36 5 4 36 5 1 36

57 2* 31 57 32 36 57 32 57

3* 10C 36 30 5 36 3 3 36

62 4* 11 62 32 9 42 32 11

27 27 21
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.222 .286 2
OBP SLG

3 .273 .345 1 .357.209



2A 4 4C 6 1L 0

18 LF 3 (3) 65

16 CF 3 (3) 65

31 RF 3 (3) 65

11 C 3 (6) 25 26 C 2 (4) 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 6 1 2 29 X 11+ 1 10 21 4

2 1 11 * 6 2 2 2  6 2 2 11  2

3 2 1 16 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 5

4 3 3  6 4 2 2  2 4 2 2  11

5 4 5 17 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 18

6 5 55 2 11 6 45 5 5 6 45 55 3 2

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 23 H/R 2 21 H/R 4 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
11 33 1 .182 74 84 10 .107 28 69 0 .246

4A 2 1L 0 2K 1

1 1B 4 65 2 1B 3 65 1 LF 3 (3) 11

9 2B 4 65

9 SS 3 65 1 RF 3 (3) 11

4 3B 4 11 12 3B 4 34 33 3B 4 15

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 3 21 16 1 1 21 6 1 2 21 19

2 4 3  17 2 1 11  11 2 2 11  4

3 5 5 6 3 2 1 17 3 3^ 1 11

4 5 5  6 4 2 1  6 4 4^ 16  5

5 5 5 11 5 2 4 39 5 5 16 2

6 5 55 2 6 6 5 55 2 17 6 45 55 2 16

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 23 H/R 3 23 H/R 5 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
24 46 1 .196 12 36 0 .167 34 107 0 .243

2A 1 3L 0 4A 3

6 1B 4 65 1 LF 2 (2) 11

15 2B 4 66 6 2B 4 65

8 RF 3 (2) 65

2 3B 5 11 30 C 2 (6) 16 14 3B 4 65 5 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 26 R 11 1 2 24 R 11 1 1 21 X 18

2 2 11 * 5 2 3 2  6 2 1 11 * 6

3 4^ 16 2 3 3 2 17 3 2 1 6

4 5^ 16  3 4 4 5  18 4 2 1  11

5 5^ 16 16 5 5 5 39 5 4 4 17

6 45 55 2 17 6 5 55 2 6 6 5 55 2 39

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 21 H/R 3 23 H/R 4 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
40 84 1 .202 29 56 0 .161 24 31 1 .194

Jhonny PEREDA R
2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 MINNESOTA 2025 ATH-MIN
Sebastian RIVERO R DaShawn KEIRSEY L

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 27 31 1 1K 36 31 5 31

29 27 57* 2* 32 56/9 2 27 60

5 1 36 5+ 3C 36 5 5 36

57 27 26* 1 27 31 57 32 41

30 4 36 3* 34 36 3 20 36

42 45 60 47* 45 8** 42 3 60

26 27 28
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 24 32 10 10 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .206 .242 2 .138 .179 0 .325 .333

Oswaldo CABRERA B
2025 MINNESOTA 2025 MINNESOTA 2025 NEW YORK (A)
Ryan FITZGERALD L Jose MIRANDA R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
32

2* 1 11 2 32

4* 5 31 4

8

36 5

36 4 4 16

57 1K

2 45 41

5 5* 31 5 27

8 36

5 31

27 3157 4 9* 57

45 9

58

3* 20 31 3 27 36 3

62 4 7

30 26 26

47 4 11 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 1 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
4 .302 .457 1 .167 .250 1 .322 .308

J.C. ESCARRA L Jorbit VIVAS L Pablo REYES R
2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A)

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 5 59 4 5 31 4 27 31

29 1 16 29 45 31 2* 32 26*

32 39 16 32 8 31 5* 4 36

57 2 16 57 3 31 57 45 31

30 20 16 30 10 31 3* 5 36

47 4 9 47 4 9 42 1 60

30 24 31
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 1 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.266 .250 0
OBP SLG

2 .296 .333 1 .226.242



2L 0 4H 3 2A 1

7 LF 3 (3) 65 5 1B 4 65

30 2B 3 63

22 RF 3 (3) 25

1 3B 5 11 27 3B 2 53

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 20 27 R 1 1 1 21 16 1 10* 21 4

2 35 11  1 2 1 11 + 11 2 2 11  19

3 4^ 16 1 3 1 1 6 3 2 16 2

4 35 16  11 4 1 1  17 4 2 16  11

5 35 16 1 5 2 2 6 5 5^ 16 2

6 45 60 5 19 6 5^ 55 2 39 6 45 55 3 17

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 3 23 H/R 5 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
42 94 0 .309 30 92 1 .174 32 73 1 .274

2A 1 4A 3 4F 6

12 LF 3 (2) 65 1 LF 2 (2) 11

6 CF 2 (2) 65 34 2B 3 62 11 2B 3 65

3 RF 3 (2) 65 7 SS 4 65 1 RF 2 (2) 65

2 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 25 R 1 1 2 24 4 1 1 21 11+

2 1 55 2 1 2 2 11 * 5 2 35 11 + 1

3 2 1 11 3 4 1 5 3 35 1 1

4 3 1  17 4 5 2  11* 4 35 1  1

5 5 4 1 5 5 5 18 5 35 1 31

6 45 55 2 2 6 45 55 1 2 6 35 55 1 1

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 18 H/R 5 21 H/R 4 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
38 65 1 .185 48 90 6 .244 11 35 2 .200

2A 1 4A 3 5A 6

25 1B 4 54

20 CF 3 (3) 66 19 CF 4 (3) 66

2 RF 3 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 6 1 1 21 16 1 10** 21 6

2 1 11 * 11 2 1 55 1 2 2 2 11 * 11*

3 2 1 17 3 2 1 11 3 10* 2 6

4 2 1  6 4 2 16  1 4 2 11 * 18*

5 4 4 39 5 5 4 1 5 3 4 39

6 5 55 3 17 6 45 16 1 6 5 55 5 19*

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 23 H/R 2 18 H/R 5 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
26 78 1 .205 23 65 2 .138 20 57 6 .333

Brett HARRIS R
2025 ATHLETICS 2025 ATHLETICS 2025 ATHLETICS
Carlos CORTES L Zack GELOF R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
13 32 58 31 3K 36 4 4 16

29 32 59/9 37 32 57 37 32 60

32 1 36 5 4 36 5 5 36

57 32 51 57 32 16 57 1* 26

3 4 36 30 5 36 30 9 36

47 45 59/11 42 32 9 42 4 60

27 25 26
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 18 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 2 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
4 .323 .543 2 .230 .272 0 .349 .342

Ryan BLISS R
2025 ATHLETICS 2025 SEATTLE 2025 SEATTLE
Seth BROWN L Leo RIVAS B

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
5*

37 2* 56* 2* 5

31 5 31 4*

7*

31 5

31 31 4F 36

57 32

37 32 8*

5 10 36 5 39

20 36

5+ 36

5 5857 4 31 57

5* 8*

57*

30 20 36 3* 20 36 3

42 3K 8*

32 27 25

47 5 8 62

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 18 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .303 .262 2 .387 .333 1 .282 .314

Bob SEYMOUR L Everson PEREIRA R Jonny DELUCA R
2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TAMPA BAY

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
13 1 36 31 4* 36 4* 27 31

2* 32 26 37 32 7* 37 27 2

5 4 36 5* 5 36 5* 1* 36

57 32 31 57 32 16 57 27 41

12 7 36 3* 20 36 3 4* 36

47 32 8 42 3 9* 42 45 1

26 24 26
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

3 10

.219 .246 0
OBP SLG

1 .253 .282 2 .456.356



4A 5 5C 6 4E 4

3 1B 5 11 5 LF 3 (3) 65 24 LF 3 (3) 66 40 LF 4 (4) 66

5 2B 2 22 5 2B 4 65 14 CF 3 (3) 65 1 CF 2 (3) 65

2 RF 3 (2) 65 5 RF 3 (3) 65 17 RF 3 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 10** 21 11 1 10+ 27 3 1 1 29 R 6

2 35 11 * 18 2 2 11 + 11 2 1 11 + 18

3 35 1 1 3 2 2 5 3 2 16 5

4 35 11 * 1 4 3 3  17 4 2 16  17

5 35 1 18 5 5 5 6 5 5 16 11+

6 35 55 5 1 6 45 55 3 39 6 45 55 1 3

AGE BUNT 4 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 5 18 H/R 5 22 H/R 4 22
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
17 42 4 .333 64 162 12 .253 63 151 5 .212

3F 2 5A 4 4A 6

3 LF 2 (2) 65 3 LF 3 (3) 65

24 2B 3 52 35 CF 4 (4) 66 9 CF 3 (3) 65

6 RF 2 (2) 65 1 SS 4 65 5 RF 3 (3) 65

6 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 20 21 16 1 2 22 17* 1 2 29 L 6

2 35 55 2 16 2 2 11 * 11 2 2 11 * 11*

3 3^ 16 11 3 2 2 16* 3 3 2 18*

4 35 16  1 4 2 3  6 4 4 3  6

5 5 16 1 5 5 5 39 5 5 5 16*

6 45 55 2 1 6 5 60 2 6 6 5 55 2 39

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 4
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 3 23 H/R 4 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
36 114 1 .228 38 99 4 .232 20 43 3 .209

4F 6 5C 3 4H 2

8 LF 3 (3) 65 26 LF 3 (3) 66 32 LF 3 (3) 66

4 CF 3 (2) 65 9 CF 2 (3) 65

4 RF 2 (2) 11 1 RF 3 (3) 65 9 RF 2 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 22 R 1 1 1 21 5 1 10 22 1

2 1 55 2 2 2 1 11 + 2 2 1 11  16

3 2 1 1 3 2 1 11 3 1 1 2

4 2 1  1 4 2 55 2 17 4 2 11 + 1

5 5 4 17* 5 5 4 17 5 2 4 19

6 45 55 1 11+ 6 45 55 2 4 6 45 55 5 11

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 19 H/R 4 21 H/R 5 20
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
19 40 1 .200 34 100 3 .210 41 96 1 .333

Alejandro OSUNA L
2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TEXAS 2025 TEXAS
Richie PALACIOS L Sam HAGGERTY B

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4* 4 16 4* 4* 31 4* 5 16

37 32 21 2 45 60/6 2* 27 58

5* 5* 36 32* 5* 31 5 7E 16

57 1 58 1 1 3 57 3 16

3 5* 36 3* 7* 36 3 20 36

47 3 9* 62 2 8* 47 4 59/8

28 31 22
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 3 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .396 .452 2 .328 .370 2 .313 .278

Kevin PILLAR R
2025 TEXAS 2025 TEXAS 2025 TEXAS
Cody FREEMAN R Michael HELMAN R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
3

2* 32 8 29 27

4 3 16 4

8*

31 5**

57* 4* 27 31

57 27

2* 27 21

5 4F 36 32 4*

27 31

27 31

27 4657 27 60 57

45 11

26*

30 15 36 30 39 31 3*

42* 45 59

24 28 36

42 27 8 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 1 10 25 32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
3 .258 .342 5 .290 .455 0 .209 .256

Dustin HARRIS L Jonatan CLASE B Joey LOPERFIDO L
2025 TEXAS 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 3 31 4* 4* 31 4 4 36

29 32 7 2* 27 60 2 27 59/9

5 4F 36 5 5 36 32 10 36

32 27 59 57 45 31 57 27 41

30 5+ 36 3* 39 36 3 15 36

47 45 8 62 3 9* 47 2J 59/11

25 22 25
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

2 10

.288 .300 4
OBP SLG

1 .256 .350 2 .500.379



4L 0 5A 4 4D 3

13 LF 4 (3) 65 5 LF 2 (3) 65

16 CF 4 (2) 65 5 2B 4 11 3 2B 4 65 3 CF 2 (3) 65

4 RF 4 (2) 65 1 SS 4 11 15 SS 3 65 6 RF 2 (3) 65

12 3B 4 11 17 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 32 L 2 1 1 21 6 1 10 25 3

2 1 16  11 2 1 16  16* 2 2 11 + 39

3 1 16 2 3 1 1 6 3 2 16 2

4 2 55 2 17 4 1 2  11 4 2 16  11

5 3 16 4 5 2 5 16 5 5^ 16 5

6 45 16 17 6 5 55 2 6 6 45 55 3 6

AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 4
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 21 H/R 2 23 H/R 5 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
33 71 0 .141 28 66 2 .182 60 87 2 .253

3K 2 3F 4 5D 6

1 LF 3 (3) 11 3 LF 4 (2) 65

20 2B 3 56 1 CF 4 (2) 65

22 RF 3 (3) 11 1 SS 4 65 16 RF 4 (3) 65

4 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 23 R 3 1 1 24 R 17 1 2 30 L 1

2 2 1  1 2 2 1  6 2 35 11 + 18

3 2 1 17 3 2 1 6 3 2 1 11+

4 2 3  2 4 2 4  6 4 35 1  1

5 4 5 11 5 4 5 17 5 5 4 1

6 45 55 2 17 6 5 55 2 11+ 6 45 55 2 1

AGE BUNT 4 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 20 H/R 2 23 H/R 3 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
24 60 0 .167 26 54 1 .185 28 51 2 .216

3A 2 4A 6 2L 0

13 LF 3 (4) 65 2 1B 5 11

1 RF 3 (3) 11 25 SS 4 65

4 3B 4 11 1 C 3 (6) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 2 1 1 22 X 17* 1 10 21 R 1

2 1 11 * 1 2 35 55 2 1 2 35 11  11

3 2 1 19 3 35 1 1 3 2 1 1

4 3 1  1 4 35 16  11* 4 35 1  19

5 5 3 17 5 35 1 17* 5 5 5 17

6 45 55 2 11 6 35 5 1 6 45 55 4 1

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 5 20 H/R 2 18 H/R 5 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
16 47 1 .191 39 31 5 .129 20 57 0 .298

Vidal BRUJAN B
2025 ARIZONA 2025 ARIZONA 2025 CHI (N)-BAL-ATL
Jorge BARROSA B Jordan LAWLAR R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 1 16 31 4 60 4 3 16

29 32 16 29 32 58 37 32 41

32 3 16 5 5* 36 5 4 16

57 32 16 57 32 16 57 45 57*

3 34 36 30 7* 36 3 7 36

62 45 8 42 2* 60 62 1 60

23 22 27
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 26 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .169 .225 0 .257 .288 0 .305 .310

Stuart FAIRCHILD R
2025 ATLANTA 2025 SF-ATL 2025 ATLANTA
Jarred KELENIC L Brett WISELY L

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
5

29 32 8 29 27

31 4 36 31

31

31 5

60 31 3 31

57 27

37 32 60

5 4 36 5 5+

5C 36

4* 36

1E 3130 45 31 31

4 8

60

30 5K 36 30 20 31 3*

42 45 3

25 26 29

47 1K 9 47

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 26 32 10 10 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .231 .300 1 .279 .315 0 .273 .333

Bryan DE LA CRUZ R Luke WILLIAMS R Moises BALLESTEROS L
2025 ATLANTA 2025 ATLANTA 2025 CHICAGO (N)

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 45 36 4** 1* 16 13 5 31

2 32 26* 37 32 16 2 27 8

5 4 36 32* 4** 36 14 5 36

57 32 31 57 32 16 57 3 41

3 5 36 30 10 36 3 20 36

42 1 58 42* 45 60 47 4 10

28 28 21
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 18 10 25 32 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.176 .194 2
OBP SLG

0 .240 .213 0 .474.394



3F 5 5F 2 2L 0

6 1B 3 65 13 LF 2 (3) 65 13 LF 3 (3) 65 11 1B 4 34

2 CF 2 (3) 65 5 CF 2 (3) 65

16 RF 3 (3) 11 14 RF 3 (3) 65

6 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 23 11 1 2 21 18 1 2 21 17

2 1 11 + 1 2 2 2  2 2 2 11  16

3 2 16 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2

4 2 16  17 4 3 2  4 4 3 2  11

5 5 16 1 5 5 3 11+ 5 5 5 2

6 45 55 2 1 6 45 5 17 6 45 55 3 1

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 18 H/R 3 21 H/R 3 20
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
42 70 2 .186 30 60 1 .150 18 55 0 .255

5L 0 3F 2 3L 0

2 LF 2 (4) 65

41 2B 4 54

14 RF 3 (3) 66 15 RF 2 (4) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 16 1 2 22 17 1 3 27 R 4

2 2 55 1 11 2 2 2  11 2 5 3  17

3 2 2 2 3 4 3 16 3 5 5 5

4 3 2  1 4 35 5  3 4 5 5  2

5 5 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 11

6 45 5 1 6 45 55 2 2 6 45 55 3 6

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 1 19 H/R 3 20 H/R 4 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
15 43 0 .116 41 113 1 .177 43 102 0 .225

3F 3 2L 0 4D 4

1 1B 4 65 2 LF 2 (3) 65 17 1B 4 66 7 LF 3 (3) 65

5 CF 3 (3) 65

17 RF 2 (3) 11 5 RF 3 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 31 L 2 1 1 21 17 1 1 24 R 16*

2 1 55 2 1 2 1 16  18 2 1 1  2

3 1 1 17 3 1 1 11 3 1 1 11

4 2 1  11 4 1 16  6 4 2 1  1

5 4 4 1 5 2 1 6 5 3 3 4

6 45 55 2 1 6 5 55 2 6 6 45 60 2 3

AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 3
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 2 23 H/R 3 20
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
32 66 1 .167 20 65 0 .200 20 51 2 .196

Sal STEWART R
2025 SD-CIN 2025 CINCINNATI 2025 CINCINNATI
Connor JOE R Blake DUNN R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 4 16 4 10 31 4 4 9

2* 32 26 37 5 31 29 27 11

5 5+ 16 32 10F 36 5 4 36

57 32 16 57 7 31 30 27 9

30 7 36 3* 20 36 30 15 36

42 3* 60 42 10 8 42 1 11

32 26 21
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .263 .243 1 .320 .233 5 .293 .545

Nick MARTINI L
2025 CINCINNATI 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO
Rece HINDS R Adael AMADOR B

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4F

37 32 9 29 27

4 32 36 31

6/60

31 5

31 4 4 31

57 1

2 27 6/60

32 1 36 5 5

15 31

5 31

45 3137 32 36 31

3 7

57

3 3 36 30 6 36 3

47 3 8

24 21 34

42 45 11 62

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 1 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .136 .279 1 .256 .265 1 .288 .294

Sean BOUCHARD R Blaine CRIM R Sam HILLIARD L
2025 COLORADO 2025 TEX-COL 2025 COLORADO

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
69 4 36 31 4 36 13 5C 36

2* 32 26 29 32 11 11 5 9*

5 5+ 36 5 5 36 5 5+ 36

57 32 31 30 32 9 32 5 36

3 20 36 30 7 36 12 20 36

42 3 9* 42 2 11 47 5 9*

29 27 31
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 10 10 27 32 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.270 .462 2
OBP SLG

1 .247 .242 5 .412.328



2L 0 2L 0 2L 0

1 1B 4 65

13 SS 4 43

12 C 3 (6) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 1 1 2 21 1 1 4 21 19

2 35 11  18 2 2 55 2 1 2 35 11  1

3 35 16 17 3 2 2 2 3 35 4 1

4 35 16  1 4 4 2  1 4 35 5  11

5 35 16 1 5 5 5 11 5 35 5 17

6 35 55 2 11 6 45 55 2 18 6 35 55 2 1

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 18 H/R 3 19 H/R 4 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
13 40 0 .175 11 39 0 .154 14 38 0 .184

4F 6 3L 0 2A 1

5 LF 2 (3) 65

5 2B 4 65 15 2B 3 65

5 RF 2 (3) 65 9 SS 4 65

2 3B 4 65 17 3B 3 24

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 6 1 1 29 L 1 1 1 21 11

2 1 1  6 2 1 11  1 2 1 55 2 17

3 1 1 16* 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 1

4 2 2  11+ 4 35 1  19 4 35 1  1

5 2 4 16 5 4 4 11 5 4 4 1

6 5 5 6 6 45 55 3 1 6 45 55 2 1

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 23 H/R 3 18 H/R 4 18
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
12 34 1 .118 16 32 0 .188 29 84 1 .190

2L 0 4L 0 4H 4

1 1B 5 65 1 LF 4 (3) 65

6 2B 4 11

22 RF 4 (3) 66 6 SS 4 65

12 C 2 (6) 66 11 3B 4 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 11 1 2 29 L 6 1 1 21 31

2 1 11  1 2 2 16  19 2 2 1  32

3 2 1 1 3 2 1 17 3 2 1 6

4 3 2  1 4 2 16  11 4 3 4  6

5 5 3 19 5 4 3 6 5 5 4 6

6 45 55 2 18 6 5 55 2 6 6 5 55 2 11+

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 19 H/R 3 23 H/R 2 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
13 42 0 .214 27 55 0 .236 19 54 1 .204

Austin NOLA R
2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO
Alan TREJO R Kris BRYANT R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 32 16 31 1 36 4 1 31

2 32 26 37 27 26 2 27 26

5 1 16 5 3 36 5 3 36

57 32 16 57 27 31 57 27 31

30 3 36 30 4 36 3 4 36

42 45 60 42 45 60 42 45 59

29 33 35
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 18 10 25 32 10 10 25 33 18 11 24
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .190 .225 0 .195 .205 0 .225 .211

Alex FREELAND B
2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO 2025 LOS ANGELES (N)
Zac VEEN L Aaron SCHUNK R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
32

2* 32 8* 29 27

1 4K 36 4

26

36 5

36 13 5 36

57 3

37 32 59/9

32 4 36 5 27

20 36

7 36

27 311 45 31 57

45 60

36

30 10F 36 3 27 36 12

62 4 7*

23 27 23

47 1* 9* 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .189 .235 0 .188 .219 2 .292 .310

Austin BARNES R Joey WIEMER R Maximo ACOSTA R
2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 MIAMI 2025 MIAMI

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 32 36 31 33 16 31 5 31

2 27 60 37 32 8 2 27 8*

5 27 36 5 36 36 5 8G 36

57 27 57 30 32 8 57 2K 8

3 3 36 30 15 36 3 20 36

42 45 60 42 2 11 42 4 11

35 26 22
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 27 32 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.279 .436 3
OBP SLG

0 .233 .286 3 .389.295



3L 0 3L 0 5A 4

6 LF 3 (3) 65

4 CF 3 (3) 65 25 CF 4 (4) 66

6 RF 2 (3) 65

28 C 3 (4) 51

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 4 21 6 1 1 21 11 1 1 21 6

2 5 4  17 2 1 11  2 2 1 11 * 16

3 5 5 17 3 1 1 19 3 2 1 6

4 5 5  6 4 1 1  2 4 2 16  17

5 5 5 11 5 3 2 17 5 3 4 39

6 5 60 2 39 6 45 55 2 4 6 5 55 2 11

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 23 H/R 4 21 H/R 4 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
16 32 0 .188 30 70 0 .229 25 68 3 .206

3A 2 4A 3 4A 3

1 1B 4 65 5 LF 3 (3) 65 2 1B 4 65

12 RF 3 (3) 65

25 3B 3 24 1 C 2 (6) 11 13 3B 4 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 24 R 1 1 1 29 L 1 1 2 21 R 17

2 2 11 * 1 2 1 11 * 2 2 2 16  11

3 2 16 18 3 1 1 1 3 2 16 6

4 35 16  11* 4 2 2  11 4 2 16  6

5 5 16 1 5 4 4 1 5 3 16 39

6 45 55 1 18 6 45 55 2 19 6 5 55 1 17

AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 5 18 H/R 4 19 H/R 3 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
34 62 2 .194 21 41 1 .195 14 36 1 .167

2A 2 4A 3 3L 0

2 LF 2 (4) 65 6 LF 2 (2) 65 1 1B 4 65 1 LF 2 (2) 65

2 CF 2 (2) 65

15 RF 2 (2) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 24 R 11 1 2 23 R 6 1 1 23 R 1

2 1 16  17 2 2 11 * 6 2 1 16  11

3 1 16 2 3 2 16 19 3 1 16 3

4 2 16  2 4 3 16  11 4 2 16  2

5 4 16 5 5 4 16 16* 5 5 16 1

6 45 55 2 18 6 5 55 3 6 6 45 55 1 4

AGE BUNT 4 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 3 21 H/R 5 23 H/R 1 19
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
26 70 1 .229 25 45 2 .244 22 43 0 .186

Garrett MITCHELL L
2025 MIAMI 2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE
Victor MESA JR. L Eric HAASE R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 5 31 4 3 36 4 4* 16

29 1 8 37 32 7 29 32 26*

5 5 31 5 5 36 14 7* 36

32 4 31 30 32 21 57 32 16

30 20 31 30 10 36 12 20 36

47 5 8 42 1 9 47 3 60

23 32 26
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

33 1 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
1 .297 .344 2 .289 .357 0 .286 .294

Oliver DUNN L
2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE
Anthony SEIGLER L Daz CAMERON R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
27

37 32 16 2 27

31 5 16 4

7*

36 5

36 31 1 16

57 32

37 32 26*

5 7 16 32 1

5* 36

3* 16

27 3157 3 16 57

45 9*

16

3* 20 36 3* 3 36 30

47 45 60

25 28 27

47 4 26* 42

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .292 .210 1 .214 .293 0 .205 .222

Jesse WINKER L Travis JANKOWSKI L Jared YOUNG L
2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 CHI (A)-TB-NY (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N)

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 4 16 4 4* 16 31 2 9

29 32 2 37 32 41 29 32 11

32 5 16 5* 5* 16 5 4 36

57 32 60 57 27^ 16 19 32 8

30 20 36 3* 15 36 37 37 36

47 3* 8* 47 1 60 47 32 11

31 33 29
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 27
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

10 10

.286 .289 4
OBP SLG

1 .309 .400 0 .488.234



4A 6 4A 2 3K 2

6 1B 4 65 11 1B 4 11

14 CF 4 (3) 65 14 2B 4 66

4 RF 2 (2) 65

1 3B 4 65 9 C 2 (6) 11

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 21 6 1 1 21 4 1 1 21 6

2 2 2  6 2 1 11 * 1 2 2 1  6

3 2 2 6 3 2 2 17* 3 2 2 17

4 3 2  6 4 2 2  11 4 2 4  11

5 4 3 11* 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 17

6 5 5 39 6 45 55 3 2 6 5 55 2 39

AGE BUNT 3 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 1 23 H/R 5 20 H/R 2 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
16 32 2 .063 22 69 1 .232 18 52 0 .173

4K 3 4A 2 3L 0

12 1B 4 34 1 LF 2 (2) 11 5 LF 3 (4) 65

3 CF 2 (2) 65 18 CF 3 (4) 66

7 RF 3 (4) 11

14 C 2 (0-) 66

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 2 28 L 2 1 1 21 11 1 2 21 1

2 2 55 2 1 2 1 16  17 2 2 55 1 1

3 2 2 1 3 1 16 6 3 2 2 16

4 2 55 2 11 4 1 55 2 6 4 3 2  11

5 5 4 17 5 2 16 17 5 5 3 2

6 45 55 3 1 6 5 55 2 6 6 45 5 2

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 2 19 H/R 3 23 H/R 2 19
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
15 41 0 .195 27 56 1 .179 15 45 0 .133

1L 0 3K 2 4C 4

2 1B 4 65 30 LF 3 (3) 66 26 LF 4 (3) 66

1 CF 3 (3) 65 18 CF 4 (3) 65

5 RF 3 (3) 65 10 RF 2 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 29 L 1 1 1 24 R 17 1 10 24 X 2

2 35 11  1 2 1 16  11 2 1 11 * 5

3 35 1 17 3 1 16 18 3 10+ 1 19

4 35 1  11 4 2 16  2 4 1 11 * 11

5 35 1 1 5 3^ 16 3 5 2 4 2

6 35 55 2 1 6 45 55 1 5 6 45 55 4 17

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 3 21 H/R 5 21
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
19 34 0 .235 34 85 0 .176 55 76 4 .342

Endy RODRIGUEZ B
2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 PITTSBURGH 2025 PITTSBURGH
Jose SIRI R Nick YORKE R

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
31 5* 36 4 3 31 31 4 21

37 32 36 2* 27 21 29 27 31

32* 5* 36 5 4 31 5 5K 31

30 32 36 57 27 41 57 27 31

30 20 36 30 15 31 30 20 36

42* 5* 31 42 27 8 62 2K 60

29 22 25
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 26
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .167 .125 1 .264 .319 0 .246 .250

Jimmy CROOKS L
2025 PITTSBURGH 2025 ST. LOUIS 2025 ST. LOUIS
Matt GORSKI R Nathan CHURCH L

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4

11 32 8 29 32

4 32 36 31

26*

36 37

16 4 27 36

37 27

2 27 8

70 1K 36 5 37

36 36

27 36

32 1657 32 8 57

3 8*

3

3 3K 36 3 10 36 68

47 45 8

27 24 23

42 32 11 47

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 27 32 10 10 25 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .214 .390 1 .254 .250 1 .152 .244

Luken BAKER R Jason HEYWARD L Bryce JOHNSON B
2025 ST. LOUIS 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 SAN DIEGO

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 5 36 31 1 16 4 1* 31

37 5 60 29 27^ 26 2 32 41

5 5 36 5 4K 16 5 4 36

57 5 58 57 45 16 57 27 60

3 20 36 3 5 36 30 9B 36

42 5 60 47 1K 9 62 45 8

28 35 29
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 18 10 26 32 10 10 25 32 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR

3 10

.223 .271 1
OBP SLG

0 .366 .324 2 .434.383



3K 2 2L 0 3L 0

14 LF 3 (3) 11 2 LF 2 (2) 65 4 1B 4 65

5 RF 3 (3) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 4 1 3 23 R 1 1 3 29 L 6

2 1 11  17 2 35 55 1 1 2 3 2  11

3 2 2 19 3 35 1 1 3 4 2 6

4 35 2  11 4 35 1  11 4 5 3  6

5 5 4 2 5 35 3 16 5 5 5 39

6 45 55 2 3 6 45 5 1 6 5 5 6

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 5 20 H/R 1 18 H/R 3 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
21 59 0 .220 25 41 0 .146 16 36 0 .111

1L 0 4A 3 4A 3

20 C 2 (3) 66 16 C 3 (6) 11 14 C 3 (0-) 65

1 4 1 4 1 4
1 1 21 1 1 10* 21 11 1 10* 21 16*

2 1 11  1 2 2 11 * 16* 2 2 11  6

3 1 1 1 3 2 2 6 3 10* 2 39

4 35 55 2 17 4 5 11 * 18 4 2 2  6

5 1 1 11 5 5 5 39 5 2 4 11

6 35 55 2 1 6 5 55 5 6 6 5 55 3 18

AGE BUNT 5 AGE BUNT 1 AGE BUNT 5
1 4 1 4 1 4

H/R 4 18 H/R 5 23 H/R 5 23
G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG G AB SB AVG
20 53 0 .208 18 49 2 .306 14 39 1 .256

3A 3

        

        

        

    31 C 3 (3) 25

1 4
1 2 21   2 

2 2 2   17 

3 2 2   5 

4 5 4   4 

5 5 5   11 

6 45 55 2 17 

AGE BUNT 5
1 4

H/R 2 21
G AB SB AVG
32 102 3 .186

Yuli GURRIEL R
2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 SAN DIEGO
Oscar GONZALEZ R Trenton BROOKS L

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
4 1K 31 31 1 36 4 4 31

2 27 31 2 32 7 2 27 31

5 4K 31 32 3 36 5 5 31

57 27 41 57 32 36 57 1 31

3 15 36 30 4 36 3 20 31

42 27 26 47 45 9 42 3 59

27 29 40
2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 24 32 18 10 26 32 10 10 24
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
0 .246 .237 1 .186 .268 0 .200 .139

Jorge ALFARO R
2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 WASHINGTON 2025 WASHINGTON
Sam HUFF R Drew MILLAS B

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6
3

37 32 8 2 27

31 2 36 31

21

31 5

31 4 32 36

57 32

2* 32 21

5 4 36 32 4

27 36

32 36

45 6057 32 26 30

1* 3

41

3 5 36 3* 5 31 3*

42 45 58

27 27 31

42 1 10 62

2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6 2 3 5 6

32 10 10 25 33 1 10 26 32 10 10 25
HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG HR OBP SLG
2 .259 .340 0 .358 .449 0 .256 .308

Willie MACIVER R
2025 ATHLETICS

2 3 5 6
31 4* 21 

29 27 7*

5 5 31 

57 45 31 

30 8* 36 

42 1 9*

28
2 3 5 6

32 10 10 26
HR OBP SLG
3 .252 .324



DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 6 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R4 6

3 11 1 WP 0 1 4 3 65 5 WP 1 4 2 65 5 WP 1 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 5 1 6 1 3 4 1b 1 1 3 12 2 4 1b 5 1 1

2 1 1 2b 5 1 5 2 3 5 2b 1 1 3 34 2 5 2b 5 2

3 2 1 3b 5 1 5 3 3 5 3b 1 4 56 3 5 ss 5 2

4 2 1 ss 5 1 4 4 3 5 ss 2 4 12 2 5 2b 5 4

5 2 1 ss 5 1 1 5 4 5 ss 3 4 34 3 5 ss 5 5

6 2 1 2b 5 1 6 4 5 2b 4 5 56 3 5 3b 5 5

B 3 3 f 5 3 1 B 4 5 f 3 4 B 4 5 f 5 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 25 1.71 0 0 20 6.20 0 0 19 8.31 0

DEFENSE HOLD 2 S5  DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 R11  

3 65 0 2 WP 6 20 5 4 11 2 WP 0 4 4 11 0 5 WP 6 20 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 1 6 4 1 1 1 1b 5k 4 1 2 5 1b 2 5

2 1 1 2b 1 5 4 2 1 1 2b 5k 4 2 2 5 2b 2 5

3 2 1 3b 1 5 4 3 1 1 3b 5k 4 3 2 5 3b 2 5

4 2 2 ss 1 4 5 4 1 2 ss 5k 4 4 2 5 ss 3 5

5 2 3 ss 1 4 5 5 1 2 ss 5k 5 5 2 5 ss 3 5

6 2 3 2b 1 5 6 1 3 2b 5 5 6 3 5 2b 4 5

B 3 4 f 2 5 B 2 4 f 5 5 1 B 3 5 f 4 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
4 0 2.91 0 0 18 4.58 0 2 5 9.15 0

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R4 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R2 8

4 11 3 WP 2 2 2 65 1 WP 2 3 4 65 2 WP 2 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 2 1b 2 1 1 2 1 1b 5 2 1 1 2 2 1b 1 2

2 1 2 2b 2 2 2 2 1 2b 5 2 1 2 2 2 2b 2 2

3 1 3 3b 2 2 3 2 1 3b 5 3 1 3 2 2 3b 2 3

4 1 3 ss 3 2 4 2 1 ss 5 3 1 4 3 2 ss 2 3

5 2 4 ss 3 3 5 2 1 ss 5 4 1 5 3 3 ss 3 4

6 2 5 2b 4 4 6 2 1 2b 5 4 1 6 4 4 2b 4 4

B 3 5 f 4 3 B 3 3 f 5 4 1 B 4 4 f 4 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 28 4.58 0 0 23 3.12 0 0 36 4.24 334 2-4 1.0935 1-3 1.33 35 3-0 1.18

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3 4W

2 5 6 2

4

30 26 27

1 2W* 4

2 3W 4

2 1W* 3

2 2W* 3

6

2 1W* 3
6 2 5

2 1W* 3

2025 BOSTON 2025 BOSTON

2 5 6 2 5

20 0-2 1.66

Zack KELLY R Chris MURPHY L Justin SLATEN R
2025 BOSTON

22 2-1 0.87 20 0-0 1.31

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 2 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3 2W

2 5 6 2

4

30 29 27

2 1 3

3 2w 3

1 1 2

1 1 2

6

2 1 2
2 5

2 1 2

2025 MIL-BAL

2 5 6 2 5 6

0-0 2.10

Tyler WELLS R Yaramil HIRALDO R Elvin RODRIGUEZ R
2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE

IP W-L WHIP

26 0-1 1.10 25 0-1 1.49 22
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

1 2 5 2 3 5 2 3

27 34 29
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

2w 4 4W

3W 5 4W

1* 4 2W

1w* 4 3W

2* 4 3W

1* 4 3W

2 5 6

2* 3 2w
2 5 6 2 5 6

Kade STROWD R Matthew BOWMAN R Cionel PEREZ L
2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE



DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S6 3  

3 65 1 WP 2 3 4 65 1 WP 6 1 5 11 0 3 WP 0 23 2
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 1 1b 5 2 1 1 1 1b 5k 1k 4 1 1 2 1b 1 6 1 2

2 3 1 2b 5 2 2 1 1 2b 5k 1k 3
1 2 1 2 2b 1 6 1 1

3 3 1 3b 5 3 3 1 1 3b 5k 1 3
1 3 2 3 3b 1 6 1

4 3 1 ss 5 3 4 1 1 ss 5k 1 1 4 2 3 ss 1 5 2

5 3 1 ss 5 4 5 1 1 ss 5k 1 1 5 2 4 ss 1 5 3

6 4 1 2b 5 4 6 1 1 2b 5k 3 1 6 2 5 2b 1 5 3

B 4 3 f 5 4 1 B 1 3 f 5 3 1 B 3 5 f 2 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 28 2.48 2 0 16 2.66 0 7 0 2.72 0

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 7

3 65 1 WP 6 2 5 65 1 WP 6 1k 2 65 2 WP 6 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 2 1 2 1 1 1 1b 5k 1k 3 1 1 2 1b 1 4 4

2 1 1 2b 3 1 1 2 1 1 2b 5k 1k 1 2 1 2 2b 1 4 4

3 1 1 3b 3 1 3 1 1 3b 5k 1k 1 3 1 2 3b 1 3 4

4 1 1 ss 3 2 4 1 1 ss 5 1k 4 1 2 ss 2 5

5 2 1 ss 4 3 5 1 1 ss 5k 1 5 2 3 ss 3 5

6 2 2 2b 5 4 6 1 1 2b 5k 3 6 2 4 2b 4 5

B 2 3 f 5 3 B 1 3 f 5k 3 1 B 2 4 f 2 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 27 2.03 1 0 33 1.84 0 0 32 4.10 0

DEFENSE HOLD 2 S5 R14  DEFENSE HOLD 3 S3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R2 7

4 11 0 5 WP 0 18 5 3 65 0 4 WP 0 5 5 5 11 3 WP 6 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 5 1b 1 5 1 3 3 1b 5 4 1 1 2 1b 1 4

2 2 5 2b 1 5 2 3 3 2b 5 5 2 1 2 2b 2 4

3 2 5 3b 1 5 3 3 3 3b 5 5 3 1 2 3b 2 5

4 2 5 ss 2 5 4 4 4 ss 5 5 4 1 3 ss 3 5

5 2 5 ss 3 5 5 4 4 ss 5 5 5 1 3 ss 3 5

6 3 5 2b 4 5 6 4 5 2b 5 5 6 2 4 2b 4 5

B 4 5 f 3 5 B 5 5 f 5 5 1 B 2 5 f 4 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
3 5 7.18 0 1 21 6.55 1 0 22 4.58 220 1-1 1.2131 0-2 1.27 22 1-3 1.64

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

4 5W

2 5 6 2

3

27 27 35

3 4w 2

3 5w 1

3 4w 1

3 4w 1

6

2 4 1
6 2 5

2 4 1

2025 DETROIT 2025 CLE-DET

2 5 6 2 5

37 4-1 1.10

Sawyer GIPSON-LONG R Beau BRIESKE R Paul SEWALD R
2025 DETROIT

31 2-1 1.16 29 0-1 1.19

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

1 2 5 1 2 5 2
5 6

3 1W

2 5 6 2

3

28 27 26

1 1w* 1

2 1w 1

2* 1* 2

2* 1w* 2

6

1* 1* 1
2 5

1* 1* 1

2025 DETROIT

2 5 6 2 5 6

3-1 1.30

Nic ENRIGHT R Erik SABROWSKI L Chase LEE R
2025 CLEVELAND 2025 CLEVELAND

IP W-L WHIP

29 0-1 1.17 20 1-0 1.22 40
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 2 5 2 2 5 2 2

32 23 24
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

4w 1W 2

5W 2W 3

3w* 1W* 1

4w* 1W* 1

3* 1W* 2

3* 1W* 1

2 5 6

3* 1w* 2
2 5 6 2 5 6

Dan ALTAVILLA R Wikelman GONZALEZ R Parker MESSICK L
2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CLEVELAND



DEFENSE HOLD 1 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 3 S6 3  DEFENSE HOLD 3 S4 R12  

4 65 0 2 WP 6 21 4 3 65 0 3 WP 6 21 5 3 65 0 1 WP 6 14 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 2 1b 5 3 1 1 1 2 1b 1 2 5 1 1 1 1b 2k 3

2 2 2 2b 5 3 1 2 1 2 2b 1 1 5 2 1 1 2b 3k 3

3 2 2 3b 5 4 1 3 2 3 3b 1 1 5 3 1 1 3b 3k 4

4 2 2 ss 5 4 1 4 2 3 ss 1 5 4 1 1 ss 3k 4

5 2 3 ss 5 5 1 5 2 4 ss 2 5 5 1 1 ss 4k 4

6 3 4 2b 5 5 1 6 2 4 2b 3 5 6 1 1 2b 4k 5

B 3 4 f 5 5 1 B 3 5 f 2 5 B 2 3 f 5 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
7 0 5.35 0 6 0 4.50 0 3 8 1.69 0

DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 7 DEFENSE HOLD 5 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S3 R3 8

4 65 4 WP 0 5 3 65 1 WP 3 3 2 65 0 2 WP 3 8 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 3 1b 5k 4k 1 1 2 1 1b 3 2 1 1 1 1b 3 2

2 1 3 2b 5k 4 1 2 2 1 2b 3 2 2 1 1 2b 3 3

3 1 4 3b 5k 5 1 3 2 1 3b 4 2 3 1 1 3b 3 3

4 1 4 ss 5k 5 1 4 2 1 ss 4 3 4 1 2 ss 4 3

5 1 5 ss 5k 5 1 5 2 2 ss 4 4 5 1 3 ss 4 4

6 1 5 2b 5k 5 1 6 3 3 2b 5 4 6 1 3 2b 5k 5

B 2 5 f 5 5 1 B 3 3 f 5 4 B 2 4 f 5 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 35 6.75 0 0 47 3.74 0 1 33 3.86 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 6 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R7 6 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S5 3  

3 11 3 WP 0 3 3 65 3 WP 0 5 3 65 0 4 WP 1 21 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 2 1b 4 2 1 2 2 1b 4 4 1 1 3 1b 5 4

2 3 2 2b 5 3 2 2 2 2b 4 5 2 1 3 2b 5 4

3 3 2 3b 5 3 3 2 2 3b 4 5 3 2 3 3b 5 5

4 3 3 ss 5 3 4 2 3 ss 4 5 4 2 4 ss 5 5

5 3 4 ss 5 4 5 2 4 ss 5 5 5 2 4 ss 5 5

6 4 4 2b 5 5 6 2 4 2b 5 5 6 2 5 2b 5 5

B 4 5 f 5 5 1 B 3 4 f 5 5 B 3 4 f 5 4

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 39 5.36 0 0 13 5.83 0 5 0 6.66 024 1-3 1.4340 2-3 1.73 29 0-0 1.22

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

5W 4w

2 5 6 2

3W

29 31 24

4 2 1W

4 3 2W

3 1 1W

3 1 1W

6

3 1 2W
6 2 5

3 1 2W

2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)

2 5 6 2 5

44 1-2 1.22

Sammy LONG L Carson FULMER R Mitch FARRIS L
2025 KANSAS CITY

27 3-2 1.67 46 3-1 1.18

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

1W 4w

2 5 6 2

3w

35 25 28

1W 3 2

1W 3 2

1W 2 1

1W 2 1

6

1W 1 1
2 5

1W 2 1

2025 KANSAS CITY

2 5 6 2 5 6

3-1 0.88

Hector NERIS R Steven CRUZ R Jonathan BOWLAN R
2025 ATL-LA (A)-HOU 2025 KANSAS CITY

IP W-L WHIP

35 1-5 1.41 32 1-3 1.09 32
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 1 2

24 27 24
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

3W 2 1

4W 3 1

2W 1 1*

3W 1 1*

2W 2 1*

2W 1 1*

2 5 6

2W 2 1*
2 5 6 2 5 6

Spencer ARRIGHETTI R Hayden WESNESKI R AJ BLUBAUGH R
2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON



DEFENSE HOLD 5 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 8

4 65 1 WP 0 2 4 11 5 WP 0 2 3 65 2 WP 1 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 1 1b 2 1 1 2 4 1b 5 1 4
1 1 2 1 1b 2 3

2 3 1 2b 3 2 2 2 4 2b 5 1 3
1 2 2 2 2b 3 3

3 4 1 3b 3 2 3 2 4 3b 5 1 2
1 3 2 2 3b 3 4

4 4 1 ss 4 2 4 2 5 ss 5 2 1 4 2 2 ss 4 4

5 4 2 ss 4 3 5 2 5 ss 5 3 1 5 3 3 ss 4 5

6 4 2 2b 5 4 6 3 5 2b 5 3 1 6 3 4 2b 5 5

B 5 3 f 5 3 B 4 5 f 5 2 1 B 4 3 f 5 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 19 3.27 1 0 23 6.20 0 0 21 4.88 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S4 R8 6 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 3  

3 65 0 1 WP 0 4 3 2 65 0 5 WP 3 15 4 2 65 0 4 WP 3 19 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 5k 2 1 1 2 5 1b 1 3 1 3 3 1b 3 3

2 1 1 2b 5k 3 1 2 2 5 2b 2 3 2 4 4 2b 3 3

3 1 1 3b 5 3 1 3 2 5 3b 2 4 3 4 4 3b 4 3

4 1 1 ss 5 3 1 4 2 5 ss 3 4 4 4 4 ss 4 4

5 1 2 ss 5 4 1 5 3 5 ss 3 4 5 4 5 ss 5 4

6 1 2 2b 5 5 1 6 3 5 2b 4 5 6 5 5 2b 5 5

B 2 3 f 5 4 1 B 4 5 f 4 4 B 5 5 f 5 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
1 35 4.28 0 4 11 6.23 1 9 0 6.23 0

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R4 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 6

2 65 2 WP 0 1 5 2 65 3 WP 2 4 3 65 1 WP 0 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 2 1b 4 1 6 1 2 2 1b 1 4 3 1 1 1 1b 1 3k

2 3 2 2b 4 1 5 2 2 3 2b 1 4 4 2 1 1 2b 2k 4

3 3 2 3b 4 1 5 3 2 3 3b 1 3 4 3 1 1 3b 2k 4

4 3 2 ss 5 1 5 4 2 3 ss 1 4 4 1 1 ss 2k 4

5 3 3 ss 5 1 1 5 3 4 ss 1 5 5 1 2 ss 3k 5

6 4 4 2b 5 1 6 3 5 2b 3 5 6 1 2 2b 4k 5

B 4 5 f 5 2 1 B 4 5 f 2 5 B 1 3 f 4 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 25 3.28 0 0 30 4.25 1 0 17 3.13 023 0-0 1.0436 0-1 1.51 30 0-1 1.47

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

5W 4

2 5 6 2

1

27 30 27

4 3 1

4 4 1

3 3 1

3 3 1

6

3 2 1*
6 2 5

3 2 1

2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A)

2 5 6 2 5

39 3-2 1.54

Yerry DE LOS SANTOS R Jonathan LOAISIGA R Brent HEADRICK L
2025 NEW YORK (A)

40 2-1 1.25 39 0-3 1.51

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3W 4

2 5 6 2

5w

29 31 34

2W 3 5

2W 3 5

1W 3 4

1W 3 4

6

1W* 2 4
2 5

1W 2 4

2025 NEW YORK (A)

2 5 6 2 5 6

2-1 1.17

Ian HAMILTON R Paul BLACKBURN R Marcus STROMAN R
2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NY (N)-NY (A)

IP W-L WHIP

22 1-2 1.23 20 2-3 1.57 24
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

36 25 35
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

5 3W 4

5 4W 4

5 3W 3

5 3W 3

4 2W 2

4 3W 3

2 5 6

4* 2W 2
2 5 6 2 5 6

Hunter STRICKLAND R Sam BACHMAN R Michael TONKIN R
2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 MINNESOTA



DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 2 R3 8

4 11 0 3 WP 1 5 3 3 65 0 4 WP 0 20 3 4 65 3 WP 3 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 2 1b 2 2 1 3 4 1b 5 2 1 2 2 1b 1 3

2 3 3 2b 3 2 2 3 4 2b 5 3 2 2 3 2b 2 3

3 3 3 3b 3 2 3 3 4 3b 5 3 3 3 3 3b 2 4

4 3 3 ss 3 3 4 3 4 ss 5 3 4 3 3 ss 3 4

5 4 4 ss 4 4 5 3 5 ss 5 4 5 3 4 ss 3 4

6 4 5 2b 5 4 6 4 5 2b 5 5 6 4 5 2b 4 5

B 4 5 f 5 4 B 4 5 f 5 4 1 B 4 5 f 4 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
2 20 5.09 0 5 0 6.85 0 0 33 4.68 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7

2 11 5 WP 1 3 4 65 2 WP 2 1 3 65 1 WP 6 1 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 5 1b 1 2 2 1 2 1 1b 1 4 1 3 1 1 1 1b 1 4 1 6

2 2 5 2b 1 2 2 2 2 1 2b 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 2b 1 4 1 5

3 2 5 3b 1 1 3 3 2 1 3b 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3b 1 3 1 5

4 2 5 ss 1 3 4 2 2 ss 1 1 4 1 1 ss 2 1 4

5 2 5 ss 2 4 5 2 2 ss 1 1 5 2 2 ss 3 1 1

6 2 5 2b 3 4 6 2 3 2b 3 3 6 2 3 2b 4 1

B 3 5 f 2 4 B 3 5 f 2 3 B 2 5 f 2 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 24 5.47 0 0 31 2.08 0 0 18 1.99 0

DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R2 7

3 65 3 WP 0 3 3 65 1 WP 3 2 3 65 2 WP 0 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 2 1b 1 6 2 1 1 1 1b 3 1 2 12 1 1 1b 5 1 5

2 1 2 2b 1 6 2 2 2 1 2b 3 1 1 34 2 1 2b 5 2

3 1 3 3b 1 6 3 3 2 1 3b 3 1 1 56 2 2 ss 5 3

4 1 3 ss 1 6 3 4 2 1 ss 4 2 12 2 2 2b 4 4

5 1 4 ss 1 6 4 5 2 1 ss 4 2 34 2 3 ss 4 4

6 2 5 2b 1 5 4 6 2 1 2b 5 3 56 3 4 3b 5 5

B 2 5 f 2 4 B 3 3 f 5 3 B 3 3 f 5 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 49 2.98 2 0 33 1.51 0 0 39 4.63 035 1-3 1.2942 2-6 1.20 42 0-1 0.96

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 2 5 1 2 5 2
5 6

3 4w

2 5 6 2

4W

38 25 31

2 2* 3

1 3 3

1 1* 2w

1 1* 1

6

1 2* 2*
6 2 5

1 1* 1w

2025 TEXAS 2025 PIT-TOR

2 5 6 2 5

23 2-1 1.18

Chris MARTIN R Cole WINN R Ryan BORUCKI L
2025 TEXAS

26 2-1 1.44 30 1-2 1.05

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

2 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 2 5 1
5 6

4 4

2 5 6 2

3

29 28 35

3 3 1

3 3 1

2 2 2

2 2 2

6

1 1 1
2 5

1 1 1

2025 TAMPA BAY

2 5 6 2 5 6

2-0 1.30

Collin SNIDER R Manuel RODRIGUEZ R Cole SULSER R
2025 SEATTLE 2025 TAMPA BAY

IP W-L WHIP

23 4-2 1.52 22 1-1 1.65 42
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

24 24 31
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

4 4w 4

5 5W 5

4 3w 3

4 4w 4

4 3w 3

4 3w 3

2 5 6

4 3w 3
2 5 6 2 5 6

Grant HOLMAN R Mason BARNETT R Trent THORNTON R
2025 ATHLETICS 2025 ATHLETICS 2025 SEATTLE



DEFENSE HOLD 1 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R6 6 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 3 R14  

3 11 2 WP 2 1 5 4 65 0 3 WP 6 9 3 3 65 0 4 WP 1 17 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 1 3 1 6 1 1 3 1b 1 2 1 2 3 1b 5 4

2 1 1 2b 1 2 1 5 2 1 3 2b 1 3 2 2 3 2b 5 4

3 1 1 3b 1 2 1 5 3 1 3 3b 2 3 3 2 4 3b 5 5

4 1 2 ss 2 1 5 4 1 3 ss 2 3 4 2 4 ss 5 5

5 1 3 ss 3 1 1 5 1 4 ss 3 4 5 2 4 ss 5 5

6 1 3 2b 3 1 6 1 5 2b 4k 4 6 2 5 2b 5 5

B 2 5 f 2 3 B 2 5 f 3 4 B 3 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 30 1.99 0 2 11 4.38 0 5 1 6.66 0

DEFENSE HOLD 2 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R6 8

4 11 1 WP 0 3 3 65 3 WP 1 3 4 65 3 WP 6 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 5k 2k 1 1 2 2 1b 1 2 1 1 3 1b 4 3

2 1 1 2b 5k 2 1 2 2 3 2b 2 2 2 2 3 2b 4 3

3 1 1 3b 5k 2 1 3 2 3 3b 2 2 3 2 3 3b 5 3

4 1 1 ss 5k 3 1 4 2 3 ss 2 3 4 2 3 ss 5 3

5 1 1 ss 5k 3 1 5 2 4 ss 3 4 5 2 4 ss 5 4

6 1 2 2b 5k 4 1 6 3 5 2b 4 4 6 2 5 2b 5 5

B 2 3 f 5 3 1 B 3 5 f 4 4 B 3 5 f 5 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 22 3.86 3 0 32 4.62 2 0 12 5.73 1

DEFENSE HOLD 2 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 2 S3 R5 7 DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 8

3 65 0 2 WP 0 21 2 4 65 0 3 WP 3 11 5 3 65 1 WP 0 2
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 4 1 2 1 2 2 1b 3 4 1 2 1 1b 5 1 2

2 2 1 2b 5 1 1 2 2 2 2b 3 4 2 2 1 2b 5 1 2

3 2 1 3b 5 1 3 3 3 3b 4 4 3 2 1 3b 5 1

4 2 2 ss 5 2 4 3 3 ss 4 5 4 2 1 ss 5 2

5 2 2 ss 5 3 5 3 4 ss 5 5 5 2 1 ss 5 3

6 2 3 2b 5 3 6 3 4 2b 5 5 6 3 1 2b 5 4

B 3 4 f 5 3 1 B 4 5 f 5 5 B 4 3 f 5 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
9 0 3.86 0 2 24 5.48 0 0 39 3.41 037 4-3 1.5444 3-2 1.42 44 3-0 1.42

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3W 4w

2 5 6 2

4W

22 29 28

2 3 3W*

3 4 3W

1 3 2W*

1 3 2W*

6

2 3 2W*
6 2 5

1 3 2W*

2025 MIN-BAL-ATL 2025 ATLANTA

2 5 6 2 5

22 0-0 1.50

AJ SMITH-SHAWVER R Scott BLEWETT R Daysbel HERNANDEZ R
2025 ATLANTA

21 1-2 1.19 25 0-3 1.42

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

1W 4

2 5 6 2

4W

34 27 27

1W 3 2w

1W 3 3w

1W* 2 1

1W 2 1

6

1W* 2 2
2 5

1W* 2 1

2025 ARIZONA

2 5 6 2 5 6

3-3 1.51

Yimi GARCIA R Kyle BACKHUS L Bryce JARVIS R
2025 TORONTO 2025 ARIZONA

IP W-L WHIP

32 2-0 1.00 25 0-0 1.41 24
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

1 2 5 2 3 5 2 3

34 27 28
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

2 1 3W

2 2 4W

1 1 2W

1 1 2W

1 1 1W

1 1 1W

2 5 6

1 1 1w
2 5 6 2 5 6

Tommy NANCE R Paxton SCHULTZ R Easton LUCAS L
2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO



DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 6 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 7

3 65 2 WP 2 4 5 65 5 WP 6 4 4 65 5 WP 0 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 1 3 4 1 2 5 1b 2 3 1 1 4 1b 5 4

2 1 1 2b 1 2 4 2 2 5 2b 2 4 2 1 5 2b 5 5

3 2 2 3b 1 2 4 3 2 5 3b 2 4 3 1 5 3b 5 5

4 2 2 ss 1 4 4 2 5 ss 3 4 4 1 5 ss 5 5

5 2 3 ss 2 5 5 2 5 ss 4 5 5 1 5 ss 5 5

6 2 3 2b 3 5 6 2 5 2b 4 5 6 2 5 2b 5 5

B 3 3 f 2 5 B 3 5 f 5 4 B 2 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 28 3.60 0 0 30 6.84 1 0 22 7.71 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R6 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R6 9 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 9

3 65 0 5 WP 0 0 5 3 11 5 WP 0 5 2 65 3 WP 6 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 5 1b 2 5 1 1 5 1b 2 5 1 3 2 1b 2 2

2 1 5 2b 2 5 2 1 5 2b 2 5 2 3 2 2b 3 2

3 2 5 3b 3 5 3 1 5 3b 2 5 3 4 3 3b 3 2

4 2 5 ss 3 5 4 1 5 ss 3 5 4 4 3 ss 3 3

5 2 5 ss 4 5 5 2 5 ss 4 5 5 4 4 ss 4 3

6 2 5 2b 4 5 6 2 5 2b 4 5 6 4 5 2b 5 4

B 3 5 f 5 5 B 3 5 f 5 5 B 5 5 f 5 4

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
1 12 8.86 0 0 12 6.97 2 0 44 4.35 5

DEFENSE HOLD 3 S5 3 R12  DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 2 S3 R2 7

2 65 0 3 WP 2 20 2 2 65 4 WP 0 5 3 65 0 4 WP 6 4 2
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 2 1b 2 1 4 1 1 3 1b 5k 4 1 2 3 1b 1 1 1

2 3 2 2b 2 1 1 2 1 3 2b 5k 5 2 2 4 2b 1 1 1

3 4 2 3b 2 2 3 1 3 3b 5k 5 3 2 4 3b 1 1 1

4 4 3 ss 3 2 4 1 4 ss 5k 5 4 3 4 ss 1 2

5 4 4 ss 3 3 5 1 4 ss 5k 5 5 3 5 ss 2 3

6 4 4 2b 4 3 6 1 5 2b 5 5 6 3 5 2b 3 4

B 5 5 f 4 3 B 2 5 f 5 5 1 B 4 5 f 2 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
7 1 3.65 0 0 36 6.27 2 1 27 4.50 026 0-1 1.2337 4-1 1.22 33 2-2 1.58

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

5 1W

2 5 6 2

4

27 23 37

5 1w 3

5 1w 4

4 1w 3

5 1w 3

6

4 1 3
6 2 5

4 1 3

2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N)

2 5 6 2 5

41 2-3 1.52

Javier ASSAD R Porter HODGE R Ryan BRASIER R
2025 CHICAGO (N)

21 0-0 1.73 21 0-0 1.49

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3 3

2 5 6 2

5

28 30 36

2 1 5

2 2 5

1 2 4

1 2 4

6

2 1 4
2 5

2 2 4

2025 CHICAGO (N)

2 5 6 2 5 6

1-1 1.71

Austin COX L Dane DUNNING R Ryan PRESSLY R
2025 ATLANTA 2025 TEX-ATL

IP W-L WHIP

35 1-0 0.94 26 0-1 1.51 23
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

26 31 35
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

2 3 1W

3 4 3W

1 2 2W

2 3 2W

2 1 1W

1 2 2W

2 5 6

2 1 1W
2 5 6 2 5 6

Dylan DODD L Joel PAYAMPS R John BREBBIA R
2025 ATLANTA 2025 MIL-ATL 2025 DET-ATL



DEFENSE HOLD 4 S6  DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 5 R3 9

3 65 0 3 WP 6 22 5 3 65 1 WP 0 3 3 65 3 WP 0 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 2 1b 1 3 5 1 1 1 1b 5 2 1 4 3 1b 5 4

2 1 2 2b 1 2 5 2 1 1 2b 5 2 2 4 3 2b 5 4

3 1 3 3b 1 2 5 3 2 1 3b 5 2 3 4 3 3b 5 4

4 1 3 ss 2 5 4 2 1 ss 5 3 4 4 3 ss 5 4

5 2 4 ss 3 5 5 2 1 ss 5 3 5 5 4 ss 5 5

6 2 4 2b 4 5 6 2 1 2b 5 4 6 5 5 2b 5 5

B 3 5 f 2 5 B 3 3 f 5 4 1 B 5 4 f 5 4

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
4 0 4.76 0 0 23 3.43 0 0 30 6.61 4

DEFENSE HOLD 1 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 2 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 2 S4 3  

5 65 0 3 WP 6 22 3 3 65 2 WP 0 1 4 65 0 4 WP 2 17 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 2 1b 2 2 1 1 1 1b 3 1 3 1 2 3 1b 5 5

2 2 2 2b 3 2 2 1 1 2b 3 1 2 2 2 3 2b 5 5

3 2 2 3b 3 2 3 1 1 3b 4 1 2 3 2 4 3b 5 5

4 2 3 ss 3 3 4 1 2 ss 4 1 4 2 4 ss 5 5

5 3 4 ss 4 4 5 1 2 ss 5k 2 5 3 4 ss 5 5

6 3 4 2b 5 4 6 1 3 2b 5k 3 6 3 5 2b 5 5

B 4 5 f 5 4 B 2 4 f 5 2 B 4 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
6 0 4.75 0 0 28 3.38 0 7 0 7.36 0

DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 6 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S4 3 R5  DEFENSE HOLD 3 S5 3  

4 11 1 WP 3 2 4 65 0 2 WP 0 18 4 3 65 0 2 WP 3 22 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 1 1b 1 1k 4 1 2 1 1b 5 2 1 1 1 1 1b 5 4

2 1 1 2b 1 1 3 2 3 1 2b 5 3 1 2 1 1 2b 5 4

3 1 1 3b 2k 1 2 3 3 1 3b 5 3 1 3 1 2 3b 5 5

4 1 1 ss 2k 2 4 3 2 ss 5 4 1 4 1 2 ss 5 5

5 1 2 ss 3k 3 5 3 2 ss 5 4 1 5 1 3 ss 5 5

6 1 3 2b 4k 3 6 4 3 2b 5 5 1 6 2 3 2b 5 5

B 2 4 f 3 4 B 4 3 f 5 4 1 B 2 4 f 5 5

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 43 2.63 0 8 2 4.46 0 7 0 5.00 036 3-2 1.4238 2-2 1.19 36 1-1 1.43

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 2 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

1 5W

2 5 6 2

3W

33 23 31

1 4W 2w

1 4W 1w

1 3W 1

1 3W 2

6

1 3W 1
6 2 5

1 3W 1

2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N)

2 5 6 2 5

26 0-5 1.82

Brock STEWART R Roki SASAKI R Tony GONSOLIN R
2025 MIN-LA (N)

30 0-2 1.48 29 1-1 1.33

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

5 2w

2 5 6 2

4W

28 25 24

3 2 3W

4 2 4W

3 1 3W

3 1 3W

6

3 1 2W
2 5

3 1 3W

2025 COLORADO

2 5 6 2 5 6

1-3 1.53

Ryan FELTNER R Jaden HILL R McCade BROWN R
2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO

IP W-L WHIP

23 3-1 1.14 21 2-0 1.62 31
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

29 23 24
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

2 3w 5W

3 3W 5W

2 1w* 5W

1 2w* 5W

2 2w* 4W

2 1w* 5W

2 5 6

2 2* 4W
2 5 6 2 5 6

Justin STEELE L Luis MEY R Zach AGNOS R
2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CINCINNATI 2025 COLORADO



DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 R12  DEFENSE HOLD 1 R2 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R5 9

4 65 0 5 WP 2 17 5 4 65 3 WP 2 3 3 65 5 WP 6 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 4 1b 1 4 1 1 2 1b 5k 2k 1 2 5 1b 4 3

2 2 4 2b 2 4 2 1 2 2b 5k 2 2 2 5 2b 4 3

3 2 5 3b 2 4 3 1 3 3b 5k 2 3 2 5 3b 4 4

4 2 5 ss 2 5 4 1 3 ss 5k 3 4 2 5 ss 4 4

5 3 5 ss 3 5 5 1 4 ss 5k 3 5 2 5 ss 5 5

6 3 5 2b 4 5 6 1 4 2b 5k 4 6 2 5 2b 5 5

B 4 5 f 4 5 B 2 5 f 5 4 1 B 3 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
1 9 6.37 1 0 32 5.40 2 0 15 7.71 0

DEFENSE HOLD 5 R3 8 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 1 S5 3  

4 65 4 WP 0 4 2 65 0 3 WP 0 22 3 3 11 0 5 WP 2 19 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 3 1b 5k 4 1 1 3 2 1b 2 2 1 2 5 1b 4 5

2 1 3 2b 5k 4 1 2 4 2 2b 3 2 2 2 5 2b 4 5

3 1 4 3b 5 4 1 3 4 3 3b 3 3 3 2 5 3b 4 5

4 1 4 ss 5 4 1 4 4 3 ss 3 3 4 2 5 ss 5 5

5 1 4 ss 5 5 1 5 4 4 ss 4 4 5 3 5 ss 5 5

6 1 5 2b 5 5 1 6 5 5 2b 5 4 6 3 5 2b 5 5

B 2 5 f 5 4 1 B 5 5 f 5 4 B 4 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1 A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 31 7.34 0 6 0 4.80 0 6 0 8.65 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 R5 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 3  DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R2 7

4 65 0 1 WP 6 12 2 5 11 0 1 WP 6 19 3 3 65 0 1 WP 0 4 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

12 2 1 1b 5 1 1
1 1 1 1 1b 1 1k 1 1 1 1b 1 2

34 3 1 2b 5 1 1 2 1 1 2b 2k 2k 2 1 1 2b 2 3

56 3 2 ss 5 2 1 3 1 1 3b 2k 2 3 2 1 3b 2 3

12 3 1 2b 5 1 3 4 1 1 ss 3k 3 4 2 1 ss 3 3

34 3 2 ss 5 2 1 5 1 1 ss 3k 3 5 2 1 ss 3 4

56 4 3 3b 5 3 1 6 1 1 2b 4k 4 6 2 2 2b 4 4

B 4 3 f 5 3 1 B 1 3 f 4k 4 B 3 3 f 4 4

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
3 17 3.49 0 5 0 1.78 0 1 25 2.45 022 2-1 1.1839 1-0 1.05 25 3-0 0.98

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

2 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 1 2 5 2
5 6

5W 1

2 5 6 2

3

26 23 33

4W 1 2

4W 1 2

4W 1* 1*

3w 1* 1*

6

2W* 1* 2*
6 2 5

3W 1* 2*

2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE

2 5 6 2 5

26 0-3 1.65

DL HALL L Logan HENDERSON R Rob ZASTRYZNY L
2025 MILWAUKEE

31 4-2 1.81 30 0-4 1.50

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3W 5

2 5 6 2

4W

27 23 27

2W 5 3w

2W 5 3w

1W 5 3

1W 5 3

6

1W 4 2
2 5

1W 4 2

2025 MIAMI

2 5 6 2 5 6

0-0 2.00

Josh SIMPSON L Adam MAZUR R Connor GILLISPIE R
2025 MIAMI 2025 MIAMI

IP W-L WHIP

30 2-1 1.44 27 2-7 1.82 21
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

25 36 34
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

4 1w 3

5 1W 4w

3 1w 1

3 1w 2

3 1 1

3 1 1

2 5 6

3 1 1
2 5 6 2 5 6

Matt SAUER R Blake TREINEN R Chris STRATTON R
2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 KC-LA (N)



DEFENSE HOLD 4 R4 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 R10 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R2 7

3 65 3 WP 6 4 3 65 0 2 WP 6 12 3 4 65 1 WP 6 1
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 2 1b 1 5 2 1 3 1 1b 2 2 1 1 1 1b 2 1 4

2 3 2 2b 1 4 3 2 3 1 2b 2 2 2 1 1 2b 2 1 3

3 3 3 3b 1 3 3 3 3 1 3b 3 2 3 1 1 3b 2 1 2

4 3 3 ss 1 2 4 4 3 2 ss 3 3 4 1 1 ss 3 1

5 3 4 ss 1 4 5 4 3 ss 4 4 5 1 2 ss 3 1

6 4 4 2b 2 5 6 4 3 2b 4 4 6 1 2 2b 4k 3

B 4 5 f 2 4 B 4 4 f 5 4 B 2 3 f 4 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 24 3.65 0 1 10 3.45 0 0 30 2.45 0

DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 R12  DEFENSE HOLD 3 S5  DEFENSE HOLD 3 R2 9

3 65 0 4 WP 6 16 4 3 11 0 3 WP 6 21 1 4 65 2 WP 0 3
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 1 3 1b 1 6 4 1 2 2 1b 3 1 4 1 1 2 1b 1 2 2k

2 1 3 2b 1 6 4 2 2 2 2b 3 1 3 2 1 2 2b 1 1 3

3 1 4 3b 1 6 4 3 2 3 3b 4 1 2 3 1 2 3b 1 3

4 1 4 ss 1 4 4 4 2 3 ss 4 1 4 1 2 ss 2k 3

5 1 5 ss 1 4 5 5 2 4 ss 4 2 5 1 3 ss 3k 4

6 2 5 2b 2 5 6 3 5 2b 5 3 6 1 4 2b 4k 5

B 2 5 f 2 5 B 3 4 f 5 2 B 1 5 f 3 4

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 4 1 A 4 4 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
1 8 4.56 1 4 0 4.79 0 0 28 3.81 7

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S4 3  DEFENSE HOLD 2 R3 7

4 65 5 WP 0 3 3 65 0 3 WP 6 19 5 3 65 3 WP 6 4
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 3 5 1b 5 2 1 1 2 2 1b 5 4 1 3 2 1b 3 3

2 3 5 2b 5 2 1 2 2 2 2b 5 5 2 3 3 2b 3 3

3 4 5 3b 5 2 1 3 2 3 3b 5 5 3 4 3 3b 4 3

4 4 5 ss 5 3 1 4 3 3 ss 5 5 1 4 4 3 ss 4 4

5 4 5 ss 5 4 1 5 3 4 ss 5 5 1 5 4 4 ss 4 4

6 4 5 2b 5 4 1 6 3 4 2b 5 5 1 6 4 5 2b 5 5

B 5 5 f 5 3 1 B 4 5 f 5 5 1 B 5 5 f 5 5

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 20 7.84 0 8 0 6.29 0 0 29 5.13 033 1-0 1.5021 1-3 1.82 34 2-4 1.63

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

5W 4W

2 5 6 2

5w

27 30 26

5W 3W 4

5W 4W 5

4W 3w 4

4W 3W 4

6

4W 3w 4
6 2 5

4W 3w 4

2025 MIL-SD 2025 SAN DIEGO

2 5 6 2 5

26 4-2 1.31

Chris ROYCROFT R Nestor CORTES L Alek JACOB R
2025 ST. LOUIS

24 0-1 1.09 21 0-2 1.20

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

3 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

3 4w

2 5 6 2

2

28 24 30

2 3 1

1 3 1

1 2 1

1 2 1

6

1 1 1
2 5

1 2 1

2025 PHILADELPHIA

2 5 6 2 5 6

3-1 0.77

Justin HAGENMAN R Brandon SPROAT R Jose ALVARADO L
2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N)

IP W-L WHIP

37 3-2 1.05 31 0-0 1.27 26
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 2

27 30 36
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

4 4 1

5 5 1

4 4 1

4 4 1

3 3 1*

4 4 1*

2 5 6

3 3 1*
2 5 6 2 5 6

Max KRANICK R Brandon WADDELL L Brooks RALEY L
2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N)



DEFENSE HOLD 4 S3 R4 7 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S4 R4 6 DEFENSE HOLD 3 S5 3  

3 65 0 2 WP 1 9 4 4 65 0 2 WP 0 16 1 3 65 0 2 WP 0 20 5
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 1 1b 5 3 1 1 2 1 1b 4 1 4 1 3 1 1b 5 4

2 2 1 2b 5 4 1 2 2 1 2b 4 1 3 2 3 1 2b 5 5

3 2 1 3b 5 4 1 3 2 1 3b 4 1 3 3 3 1 3b 5 5

4 2 2 ss 5 4 1 4 2 2 ss 5 1 4 4 2 ss 5 5

5 2 3 ss 5 5 1 5 3 3 ss 5 1 5 4 2 ss 5 5

6 2 3 2b 5 5 1 6 3 3 2b 5 3 6 4 3 2b 5 5

B 3 3 f 5 4 1 B 4 3 f 5 3 1 B 5 3 f 5 5

AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1 A 4 3 1 A 4 4 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
1 18 5.33 0 1 16 3.77 0 5 0 5.01 0

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7 DEFENSE HOLD 4 R3 6 DEFENSE HOLD 4 S5 3  

4 65 1 WP 6 3 3 65 3 WP 6 5 4 65 0 1 WP 0 18 1 1
1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4

1 2 1 1b 2 2 1 1 3 1b 5 5 1 1 2 1 1b 5 1 4

2 2 1 2b 2 2 2 2 3 2b 5 5 1 2 2 1 2b 5 1 3

3 2 1 3b 3 2 3 2 3 3b 5 5 1 3 2 1 3b 5 1 2

4 2 1 ss 3 3 4 2 3 ss 5 5 1 4 2 1 ss 5 1 1

5 3 1 ss 4 3 5 2 4 ss 5 5 1 5 2 1 ss 5 1

6 3 1 2b 4 4 6 2 5 2b 5 5 1 6 2 1 2b 5 2

B 4 3 f 5 3 B 3 5 f 5 5 1 B 3 3 f 5 3

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0 AGE BATS L1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4 H/R 1 3 4

A 4 3 1 A 5 4 1 A 4 3 1
B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1 B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S GS GR ERA S
0 17 2.42 0 0 22 7.03 0 5 0 2.31 0

DEFENSE HOLD 3 R3 7

4 11 5 WP 0 5
1 3 4

1 1 5 1b 5 5 1

2 1 5 2b 5 5 1

3 2 5 3b 5 5 1

4 2 5 ss 5 5 1

5 2 5 ss 5 5 1

6 2 5 2b 5 5 1

B 3 5 f 5 5 1

AGE BATS R1 3 1L 0

H/R 1 3 4

A 5 4 1
B 5 4 1

GS GR ERA S
0 26 9.00 023 0-1 1.74

IP W-L WHIP

2 3 5

2 3 5

3W

2 5 6
25

1W

2W

1W

1W

2W

2W

2 5 6

23 1-1 1.11

Zach BRZYKCY R
2025 WASHINGTON

22 3-1 1.03 24 0-0 1.84

5
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

2 5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

2 5 6

2 2 5 2 3 5 2
5 6

4 4W

2 5 6 2

4W

28 26 25

3* 2W 2*

3 3W 3

3* 1W 1*

3* 1W 1*

6

2* 2W 1*
2 5

2* 1W 1*

2025 WASHINGTON

2 5 6 2 5 6

2-1 1.45

Joel PEGUERO R Orlando RIBALTA R Andrew ALVAREZ L
2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 WASHINGTON

IP W-L WHIP

27 0-1 1.37 29 0-0 1.21 23
IP W-L WHIP IP W-L WHIP

5
2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3 5

5 6

2 3 5 2 3 5 2 3

26 31 24
2 5 6 2 5 6 2

3W 4 5w

4W 5W 5W

1W 3 4w

2W 3 4w

1W 3 4w

1W 3 4w

2 5 6

1W 3 4
2 5 6 2 5 6

Sean REYNOLDS R JT BRUBAKER R Carson WHISENHUNT L
2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 NY (A)-SF 2025 SAN FRANCISCO


